

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 832 OF 2025

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION 8 OF 2025

Rajendra Bhaurao Lokhande And OtherPETITIONER
V/S

Manohar Lahanuji Rajurkar And OthersRESPONDENT

MANOJ PRABHUDAS KARIYA for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

Returnable date is extended by 06/05/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)