



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION (REVIEW) NO.832/2025

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (CRA) NO.8/2025 (D)

(Shri Rajendra Bhaurao Lokhande and another Vs. Manohar Lahanuji Rajurkar and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Parita N. Lakhani, Advocate for the applicants.

CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 5.5.2026.

Heard the learned Advocate for the applicants.

2. The respondents are served. As nobody appeared before this Court today, status quo be maintained till next date of hearing.
3. Stand over after vacation.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)